
BURIRAM UNITED 
[ 1  ] GK SIWARAK TEDSUNGNOEN (SIWARAK) 
[ 2  ] MF SASALAK HAIPRAKHON (SASALAK) 
[ 6  ] MF PEERADOL CHAMRASAMEE (PEERADOL) 
[ 8  ] MF RATTHANAKORN MAIKAMI (RATTHANAKORN) 
[ 9  ] FW SUPACHAI CHAIDED (SUPACHAI)  84 
[ 11 ] DF DION JOHAN CHAI COOLS (COOLS) 
[ 20 ] MF GORAN CAUSIC (CAUSIC) 
[ 21 ] FW SUPHANAT MUEANTA (SUPHANAT)  90+2 
[ 22 ] DF REBIN GHAREEB SOLAKA ADHAMAT (SULAKA) 
[ 26 ] FW LONSANA DOUMBOUYA (DOUMBOUYA)  19' (P) 
[ 99 ] FW JONATHAN MERIKANI BOLINGI MPANGI (BOLINGI)  5' 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF PANSA HEMVIBOON (PANSA) 
[ 14 ] DF CHITIPAT THANKLANG (CHITIPAT) 
[ 15 ] DF NARUBADIN WEERAWATNODOM (NARUBADIN) 
[ 29 ] FW ARTHIT BOODJINDA (BOODJINDA)  90+2 
[ 58 ] FW PATTARA SOIMALAI (PATTARA) 
[ 59 ] GK NOPPHON LAKHONPHON (NOPPHON) 
[ 62 ] MF AIRFAN DOLOH (AIRFAN)  84 
[ 92 ] DF THAWATCHAI INPRAKHON (THAWATCHAI) 
[ 95 ] DF SEKSAN RATREE (SEKSAN) 

Head Coach : MASATADA ISHII ( JPN ) 
Team Manager : BORIPAT SOONROD ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

LAMPANG FC 
[ 2  ] DF MEECHOK MARHASARANUKUN (M.MEECHOK)  69 
[ 3  ] DF ANISONG JAROENTHAM (ANISONG)  85 
[ 9  ] FW THIAGO RODRIGUES DA SILVA (MOSQUITO) 
[ 11 ] FW KITSANA KASEMKULWILAI (KITSANA K.)  85 
[ 13 ] MF BRANDON JAMES WILSON (WILSON) 
[ 14 ] FW JOSIP IVANCIC (IVANCIC) 
[ 16 ] DF ADISAK WAENLOR (A. WAENLOR) 
[ 22 ] DF TEERAPONG PALACHOM (TEERAPONG)  18'  78 
[ 29 ] GK JIRUNPONG THAMMASIHA (JIRUNPONG) 
[ 32 ] MF YUKI BAMBA (BAMBA)  78 
[ 91 ] DF KIDSADA PRISSA (KIDSADA)  76' 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] DF NATTAYOT PHONYIAM (NATTAYOT) 
[ 10 ] FW CHAWIN THIRAWATSRI (CHAWIN)  78 
[ 17 ] DF JAKKRIT SONGMA (JAKKRIT)  69 
[ 19 ] FW JAKKRAWUT SONGMA (JAKKRAWUT)  85 
[ 20 ] MF WICHIT TANEE (WICHIT)  85 
[ 30 ] FW WEERAYUT SRIWICHAI (WEERAYUT)  78 
[ 47 ] DF YODSAWAT MONTHA (YOSSAWAT) 
[ 69 ] MF PAKORN SEEKAEWNIT (PAKORN) 
[ 83 ] GK SUCHIN YEN-AROM (YEN-AROM) 

Head Coach : SUPACHCHART MANAKIT ( THA ) 
Team Manager : SUKRIT YOTHEE ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 208 

BURIRAM UNITED 2 - 0 LAMPANG FC 

9 April 2023 19:00  Chang Arena 

Audiences: 22,005 
Referee: PHAIROT BUNKAMNOED Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SOMSAK SEMSAYAN (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: APICHIT NOPHUAN (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Sweetsak Samnakwong (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: WORAPONG PRASARTSRI (THA) Asst. VAR 1: CHAIREAG NGAM-SOM General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: TASTARAWUT KHANTAVICHAI (THA) Asst. VAR 2: POONSAWAT SAMRANSUK

Match Events
JONATHAN MERIKANI BOLINGI MPANGI [99] (BOLINGI)  5' 

18'  TEERAPONG PALACHOM [22] (TEERAPONG) 
LONSANA DOUMBOUYA [26] (DOUMBOUYA)  19' 

69'  JAKKRIT SONGMA [17] (JAKKRIT) 
69'  MEECHOK MARHASARANUKUN [2] (M.MEECHOK) 
76'  KIDSADA PRISSA [91] (KIDSADA) 
78'  WEERAYUT SRIWICHAI [30] (WEERAYUT) 
78'  YUKI BAMBA [32] (BAMBA) 
78'  CHAWIN THIRAWATSRI [10] (CHAWIN) 
78'  TEERAPONG PALACHOM [22] (TEERAPONG) 

AIRFAN DOLOH [62] (AIRFAN)  84' 
SUPACHAI CHAIDED [9] (SUPACHAI)  84' 

85'  WICHIT TANEE [20] (WICHIT) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



85'  ANISONG JAROENTHAM [3] (ANISONG) 
85'  JAKKRAWUT SONGMA [19] (JAKKRAWUT) 
85'  KITSANA KASEMKULWILAI [11] (KITSANA K.) 

ARTHIT BOODJINDA [29] (BOODJINDA)  90+2' 
SUPHANAT MUEANTA [21] (SUPHANAT)  90+2' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


